## Proclamation

רהותת ההדו יודת הידרה ל

WHEREAS: A SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST IS A HEALTH CARE WORKER WHO ASSISTS WITH PATIENT CARE AND RELATED SERVICES IN THE OPERATING ROOM BY PERFORMING AS A MEMBER OF THE OPERATING TEAM; AND

WHEREAS: THESE TECHNOLOGISTS PRESENT A UNITED EFFORT TO PROVIDE BETTER PATIENT CARE IN THE OPERATING ROOM; AND

WHEREAS: THE ASSOCIATION OF SURGICAL TECHNOLOGISTS IS THE NATIONAL PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR OPERATING ROOM PRACTITIONERS, DEDICATED TO THEIR EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL PURSUITS; AND

WHEREAS: THE MOTTO OF THE ASSOCIATION IS "THE PATIENT FIRST" AND THE AIM OF THE ASSOCIATION IS TO IMPROVE THE QUALITY OF OPERATING ROOM PATIENT CARE; AND

- HEREAS: THE ASSOCIATION OF SURGICAL TECHNOLOGISTS WILL HOLD ITS NATIONAL CONVENTION IN KANSAS CITY, KANSAS, DURING THE WEEK OF JUNE 20, 1982;
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF JUNE 20 THROUGH JUNE 27, 1982 TO BE

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I JRGE CITIZENS TO BE AWARE OF THE OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY THESE HEALTH CARE WORKERS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-fifth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-two, and of the State the one hundred twenty-third.

778 Clobert GOV

IAN 25 198

SECRETARY OF STATE